1
FortiSandbox and FortiGuard Sandbox Services
Third-Generation Malware Sandbox
Feature Benefits
Inline Sandboxing
FortiSandbox is a third-generation malware sandbox powered by machine learning
and deep learning that integrates to any existing security infrastructure and enables
automated protection across both information technology (IT) and operational

INTEGRATION MATRIX
ORDER INFORMATION
FORTIGATE FORTICLIENT FORTIMAIL FORTIWEB FORTIADC FORTIPROXY
FortiSandbox Appliance and VM FortiOS V5.6+ FortiClient for
Windows OS V5.6+
FortiMail OS V5.4+ FortiWeb OS V5.6+ FortiADC OS V5.0+ FortiProxy OS V1.2.3+
FortiSandbox Cloud - PaaS/
Hosted
FortiOS V6.4.2+,
6.2.5+
FortiClient for Windows
OS V6.4.4+, 7.0+
FortiMail V6.4.3+
FortiGuard AI-based Inline
Sandbox Service
FortiOS V7.2.1+
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
FortiSandbox 500F FSA-500F Advanced Threat Protection System - 4 x GE RJ45, 2 licensed Windows/Linux/Android VMs with Win7, Win10, and
(1) MS Office licenses included. Upgradable to a maximum of 6 VMs, refer to FSA-500F-UPG-LIC-4 and/or FC-10-
FS5HF-176-02-DD SKU
FortiSandbox 1000F/-DC FSA-1000F
FSA-1000F-DC
Advanced Threat Protection System - 4 x GE RJ45, 4 x GE SFP slots, 2 licensed Windows/Linux/Android VMs with
Win7, Win10, and (1) MS Office licenses included. Upgradable to a maximum of 14 licensed VMs, refer to FSA-
1000FUPG-LIC-6 and/or FC-10-FS1KF-176-02-DD SKU. Redundant PSU (optional), refer to SP-FSA1000F-PS SKU.
FortiSandbox 2000E FSA-2000E Advanced Threat Protection System - 4 x GE RJ45, 2 x 10 GbE SFP+ Slots, redundant PSU, 4 licensed Windows/
Linux/Android VMs with Win7 , Win8 , Win10 and (1) MS office licenses included. Upgradable to a maximum of 24
VMs, refer to FSA-2000E-UPG-LIC-10 and/or FC-10-SA20K-176-02-DD SKU.
FortiSandbox 3000F FSA-3000F Advanced Threat Protection System - 4 x GE RJ45, 2 x 10 GbE SFP+ Slots, redundant PSU, 8 VMs with (6) Win10,
(2) Win7 and (1) MS office licenses included. Upgradable to a maximum of 72 licensed VMs, refer to FSA-3000F-
UPGLIC-32 and/or FC-10-SA3KF-176-02-DD SKU.
FortiSandbox-VM FSA-VM-00 FortiSandbox-VM Virtual Appliance with 0 VMs included and maximum expansion limited to 8 total VMs per node, up
to 99 nodes per cluster.
FortiSandbox Windows Cloud VM FC-10-FSA01-195-02-DD FortiSandbox Windows Cloud VM Service for (5) Windows VMs and maximum expansion limited to (200) Windows
Cloud VMs per FortiSandbox VM.
FortiSandbox macOS Cloud VM FC-10-FSA01-192-02-DD macOS Cloud VM Service for (2) macOS X VMs and maximum expansion limited to (8) macOS X VMs per